800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 Canada 203-791-8396 Latin America
9-4
High Temperature CCV, Non-Spring Return Actuator
2-way Valve with Stainless Steel Ball and Stem, NPT Female Ends
Non-Spring Return Actuators
Actuator part #  TR24-3 US  TR24-SR US  LRB24-3  LRB24-SR  LRX24-MFT
Control type Floating Point Proportional On/Off, Floating Point Proportional Proportional/MFT
Manual override • • • • •
Running time 95 seconds 95 seconds 90 seconds 90 seconds
150 seconds (default)
variable (35 to 150
seconds)
Noise level <35 dB(A) <35 dB(A) <35 dB(A) <35 dB(A) <35 dB(A)
Electrical connection:
3 ft. cable, ½” conduit fitting • • •
Covered terminal strip • •
Valve Nominal Size
HTCCV
Model #
Cv
Rating Inches DN
mm
Close-Off
psi
2-WAY HIGH TEMPERATURE CCV with non-spring return actuators
B215HT029 0.29 ½ 15 200 $232.00 $332.00 $266.00 $346.00 $468.00
B215HT046 0.46 ½ 15 200 $232.00 $332.00 $266.00 $346.00 $468.00
B215HT073 0.73 ½ 15 200 $232.00 $332.00 $266.00 $346.00 $468.00
B215HT116 1.16 ½ 15 200 $236.00 $336.00 $268.00 $348.00 $470.00
B215HT186 1.86 ½ 15 200 $236.00 $336.00 $270.00 $350.00 $472.00
B215HT290 2.90 ½ 15 200 $238.00 $338.00 $272.00 $352.00 $474.00
B215HT455* 4.55 ½ 15 200 $242.00 $342.00 $302.00 $382.00 $504.00
B220HT186 1.86 ¾ 20 200 $302.00 $382.00 $504.00
B220HT290 2.90 ¾ 20 200 $302.00 $382.00 $504.00
B220HT464 4.64 ¾ 20 200 $304.00 $382.00 $504.00
B220HT731 7.31 ¾ 20 200 $304.00 $384.00 $506.00
B220HT928 9.28 ¾ 20 200 $306.00 $386.00 $508.00
B220HT1320 13.20 ¾ 20 200 $310.00 $388.00 $530.00
B225HT464 4.64 1 25 200 $342.00 $422.00 $544.00
B225HT731 7.31 1 25 200 $342.00 $422.00 $544.00
B225HT1160 11.60 1 25 200 $346.00 $426.00 $548.00
B225HT1856 18.56 1 25 200 $346.00 $426.00 $548.00
B225HT2800 28.00 1 25 200 $348.00 $428.00 $550.00
*Models have modified equal percentage characteristic.
Options (ADD TO LIST PRICE)
Description LRB24-3-S
built-in auxiliary switch $66.00